

Charlotte County Government

"To exceed expectations in the delivery of public services."

www.CharlotteCountyFL.gov

SERVICE ADVISORY

Utilities Department - Line Extension Requests

CHARLOTTE COUNTY, Fla. (February 15, 2018) – The Charlotte County <u>Utilities Department</u> issued a temporary suspension of new line extension requests, for residential properties only, effective Oct. 19, 2017.

If you have an active building permit issued by the Community Development Department that requires a line extension and you have not paid the line extension fees to the Utilities Department, you must complete and submit the application and pay all line extension fees by no later than Friday March 30, 2018. A line extension will not be included in the schedule for installation of service(s) until all line extension fees have been paid in full.

Failure to pay all line extension fees by March 30, 2018 will result in cancellation of the line extension for your property.

If you have additional questions, please contact <u>Administrative.Assistants@CharlotteCountyFL.gov</u> or call 941.764.4300 x 3. The Utilities Department's management and staff appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

###